

04.01.2024

ssd
2

**CRR 283 of 2023
With
CRAN 1 of 2023
With
CRAN 2 of 2023**

In the matter of: **Jogendra Nath Barman**

....Petitioner.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Mr. Abhisek Sarkar

..for the petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve the copies of the applications upon the respondent and file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

List this matter under the heading “Application” on January 9, 2024.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)