

May 2, 2024
ARDR (46)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 283 of 2023

In re: Jogendra Nath Barman, ...petitioner.

None appears for the petitioner. No accommodation is sought.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)