

In the High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

01.10.2024
09
Ct. No. 4
S.D.

C.R.R. 283 of 2023

In re: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482
of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973.

In the matter of: **Sri Jogendra Nath Barman**

...Petitioner

Mr. Nabankur Paul

Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul

..for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P.,

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

...for the State

Mr. Sudipta Kumar Mazumder, Ld. Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Tapas Chandra Bhattacharya

Mr. Subha Jyoti Ghosh

..for the private O.P.

Parties are represented.

Call for trial court records.

List the matter in the next available circuit Bench.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)