

AD 63
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 283 of 2023
CRAN 3 of 2026

In the matter of: Jogendra Nath Barman

Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh
...for the petitioner
Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapas Ch. Bhattacharya
Mr. Subha Jyoti Ghosh
...for the opposite party

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for further time to get in touch with his client.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the de
facto complainant/opposite party submits that in such
event, they may be permitted to withdraw the amount on the
next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on the 2nd day of the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)