

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

01.07.2026
Item No. 53
Ct. No. 5
AN

**C.R.R. 283 of 2023
(CRAN 3 of 2026)**

In Re:- An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

In the matter of : **Sri Jogendra Nath Barman**
... Petitioner.

Mr. Nabankur Paul
... for the petitioner.

1. On the prayer of learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, let this matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)